DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Mantu Baro, Director of Sports i/c & Secretary Mobile No. 9954934003 Email: <u>dusportsboard13@gmail.com</u> Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

No. DU/SB/G/2018-19/1/8016

Date: 05/10/2018

Notification

The following students are selected for Dibrugarh University Badminton (Men/Women) Team for Participation of in East Zone Inter University Badminton (Women) Tournament to be held at KIIT University w.e.f 18.10.2018 to 21.10.2018 and East Zone Inter University Badminton (Men) Tournament to be held at Gauhati University w.e.f. 27,10,2018 to 29.10.2018. In this context, a coaching camp for Women and Men Team will be held w.e.f. 11.10.2018 and 23.10.2018 respectively at Dibrugarh University Campus. Therefore all the selected players are directed to report to the undersigned on 11.10.2018 and 23.10.2018 respectively at 9.30 a.m. with bag and baggage.

Sl No	Name	College
Men Team		
1	Imon Sonowal	Tinsukia College
2	Lucas Borah	Sibsagar Com.
3	Surajvan Buragohain	Tinsukia College
4	Abhinab Gogoi	Tinsukia
5	Aditya P. Das	PG Classes
6	Mridupawan Tamuli	PG Classes
Standby		
6	Manjit Gogoi	JEC
Coach	Akhtar Hussain (Narul)	Badminton Coach, Dibrugarh
Manager	Sumit Kr. Thapa	Assistant Professor, , Dibrugarh University
Women Team		
1	Kasturi Phukan	MDKG
2	Mayuri Phukan	PG Classes
3	Ankita Gogoi	Tinsukia
4	Imu Morisiang	PG Classes
5	Kashmiri Gogoi	DHSK
Coach	Phupen Phukan	Badminton Coach, Tinsukia
Manager	Mridusmita Phukan	Assistant Professor, Dibrugarh University

Manto

(Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Treasure, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.
- 5. The Principal All affiliated College Dibrugarh University Sports Board for necessary action.
- 6. All Members, DU Sports Board
- 7. The Programmer, D.U. to upload in the website.
- 8. Office File

Manto

(Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University